

## The Arunachal Pradesh Gazette

## PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 15, Vol. XVI, Naharlagun, Wednesday, November, 16, 2005, Kartika 25, 1927 (Saka)

Separate paging is given to each part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation.

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

PART-III

Resolutions, orders, notifications, rules etc., issued by the Government and Heads of Departments.

## NOTIFICATION

## The 10th May, 2005

No. TAX-105/2005/151.—In exercise of the powers conferred by the sub-section (2) of section 27 of the Arunachal Pradesh Goods Tax Act, 2005 (Act No. 3 of 2005), the Commissioner (Goods Tax), Government of Arunachal Pradesh, being satisfied that it is necessary so to do in the public interest, hereby waives the requirement of furnishing of security under section 27 (1) (a) at the times of registration under the Arunachal Pradesh Goods Tax Act, 2005, in respect following class or classes of dealers :-

- (1) Government department under State Government or Government of India.
- (2) Military and Para-Military Forces, including CSD.

This shall come into force with immediate effect.

Manish Gupta, IAS, Secretary (Tax & Excise), Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.